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From: Ronny Hamama <ronnyhamama@gmail.com>
Date: March 15, 2024 at 1:00:36 PM EDT
To: "Fournier, Laurent (MDOT)" <FournierL@michigan.gov>
Cc: Paul Modi <pmodi@smengineers.us>, Greg Ezzo <GEzzo@smengineers.us>, "Khan, Tanveer" <Tanveer.Khan@atkinsrealis.com>, Wyatt Koetsier <wkoetsier@smengineers.us>, Bill
Phillips <wephillips3@aol.com>, "Seif, George (MDOT)" <SeifG@michigan.gov>, Joe Dattilo <jdattilo@smengineers.us>
Subject: Re: M-36/Hamburg Intersection - MDOT permit application #86699

Understood.  Thank you.
-Ronny 

On Mar 15, 2024, at 11:05 AM, Fournier, Laurent (MDOT) <FournierL@michigan.gov> wrote:

Mr. Hamama,
 
The slip lane is needed by the time you build the south leg. Feel free to build the south leg+slip lane at the time that’s more convenient for you.
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Laurent Fournier
Traffic and Safety Engineer
Brighton TSC
10321 E. Grand River, Suite 500
Brighton, MI 48116
(517) 243-9776 | fournierl@michigan.gov
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